504078207 11/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4124874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE'S CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BELUX AG	11/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BELUX AG
Street Address:	WALDECKSTRASSE 100
Internal Address:	MUTTENZ
City:	BIRSFELDEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4127

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D553791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)297-6627

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-848-8308

Email: mfriscia@mccarter.com, jfava@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. RRISCIA

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: FOUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULBERRY STREET

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97086-TEMP1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. FRISCIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Friscia/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ChangeofAddress#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040558 FRAME: 0110

504078207

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors: Erwan Bouroullec and Ronan Bouroullec

Application No.: 29/218,698

Filing Date: 12/6/2004

Patent No.: D553,791

Issue Date: 10/23/2007

Title: Lampshade

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

ASSIGNEE'S CHANGE OF ADDRESS REEL/FRAME: 015854/0738

Sir:

With regard to the Notice of Recordation dated April 4, 2005, recorded at Reel/Frame: 015854/0738, Applicant notes that Belux AG previously located at Klunenfeldstrasse 20, Muttenz, Switzerland CH-4132, has changed.

Assignee Belux AG's new address is as follows:

Waldeckstrasse 100 Muttenz 4127 Birsfelden, Switzerland

Respectfully submitted,

/Michael R. Friscia/

November 2, 2016 Michael R. Friscia

Date Registration No. 33,884
McCarter & English, LL

McCarter & English, LLP Four Gateway Center 100 Mulberry Street Newark, NJ 07102 Tel: (973) 848-8308

Fax: (973) 297-6627

ME1 23641156v.1

RECORDED: 11/02/2016

PATENT REEL: 040558 FRAME: 0111